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Highway and Side of
road affected

(1)
Newport Crescent (N)
New Street (E)
Norton Street (N)
Oak Street (W)

Pearl Street (E)

Pembroke Street (W)

Pine Street (W)

Poplar Street (W)

Prince Arthur Street (E)

Queen's Square (W)

Queen's Square (E)

Richardson Street (W)

Richardson Street (E)

Rose Street (N)

Ruby Street (E)

Russell Street (S)

Russell Street (S)

Rutland Street (W)

School Croft (SW)

Short Street (NE)

Smith Street (W)

Taylor Street (W)

Temple Street (W)

Temple Street (E)

Vaughan Street (S)

Watson Street (E)

Wesley Street (N)
Westward Street (N)

Order
Ref.
(2)
Nl
N2
N3
Ol

PI
P2

P3

P4
PS

P6

P7

Ql

Q2
Q3
Rl

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9

RIO

Rll

R12

R13

R14

R15

R16
SI
S2
S3

S4
S5

S6

S7
S8
S9

Tl

T2

T3
T4

T5

VI

V2
V3

V4

Wl

W2
W3

W4

Key: N-North, E-East, S-South, W-West
Extent of Length of Parking Places

(3)
From 20 ft. to 135 ft. W of Linthorpe Road.
From 20 ft. to 137 ft. N of Gilkes Street.
From 20 ft. to 111 ft. E of Linthorpe Road.
From 131 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of

Russell Street.
From 20 ft. to SO ft. S of Borough Road.
From 64 ft. S of Borough Road to 20 ft. N of

Garnet Street.
From 20 ft. S of Grange Road to 120 ft. N of

Borough Road.
From 20 ft. to 105 ft. N of Borough Road.
From 30 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of

Russell Street.
From 20 ft. S of Russell Street to 20 ft. N of Grange

Road.
From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of Bolckow

Street.
From 20 ft. S of Gosford Street to 28 ft. N of

Bridge Street West.
From 51 ft. to 137 ft. S of Lower Gosford Street.
From 146 ft. to 197 ft. S of Lower Gosford Street.
From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of

Corporation Road.
From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of

Corporation Road.
From 20 ft. E of Harris Street to 20 ft. W of

Brentnall Street.
From 20 ft. S of Borough Road to 20 ft. N of

Garnet Street.
From 30 ft. E of Albert Road to 30 ft. W of

Dunning Street.
From 20 ft. E of Dunning Street to 20 ft. W of

Poplar Street.
From 20 ft. E of Poplar Street to 20 ft. W of

Gloucester Street.
From 20 ft. E of Gloucester Street to 20 ft. W of

Pollard Street.
From 20 ft. E of Pollard Street to 20 ft. W of

Kent Street.
From 20 ft. E of Kent Street to 20 ft. W of Elder

Street.
From 20 ft. E of Elder Street to 20 ft. W of Duke

of York Street.
From 20 ft. E of Duke of York Street to 20 ft. W of

Willows Street.
From 20 ft. E of Willows Street to 20 ft. W of

Clarence Street.
From 20 ft. E of Clarence Street to 20 ft. W of

Hazel Street.
From 20 ft. S of Grange Road to 95 ft. N of

Borough Road.
From 20 ft. to 71 ft. N of Borough Road.
From 34 ft. to 146 ft. SE of Zetland Place.
From 178 ft. to 228 ft. SE of Zetland Place.
From 240 ft. SE of Zetland Place to 103 ft. NW of

Dixon Street.
From 20 ft. to 88 ft. NW of Dixon Street.
From 54 ft. SE of Gurney Street to 72 ft. NW of

Mount Street.
From 20 ft. S of Gilkes Street to 67 ft. N of

Davison Street.
From 20 ft. to 55 ft. N of Davison Street.
From 20 ft. to 38 ft. S of Davison Street.
From 47 ft. S of Davison Street to 20 ft. N of

Grange Road.
From 20 ft. S of Gilkes Street to 20 ft. N of

Davison Street.
From 44 ft. S of Davison Street to 20 ft. N of

Grange Road.
From 20 ft. to 44 ft. S of King Edwards Road.
From 73 ft. S of King Edwards Road to 20 ft. N

of Clarendon Road.
From 20 ft. S of King Edwards Road to 20 ft. N

of Clarendon Road.
From 20 ft. E of Boundary Road to 30 ft. W of

Dale Street.
From 20 ft. to 41 ft. E of Dale Street.
From 51 ft. E of Dale Street to 20 ft. W of Hill

Street.
From 20 ft. E of Hill Street to 20 ft. W of Linthorpe

Road.
From 130 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of

Russell Street.
From 20 ft. to 157 ft. E of Linthorpe Road.
From 20 ft. E of Hartington Road to 60 ft. W of

Head Street.
From 60 ft. E of Head Street to 20 ft. W of

Fairbridge Street.
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