Highway and Side of road affected	Order Ref.	Key: N-North, E-East, S-South, W-West Extent of Length of Parking Places
(1)	(2)	(3)
Newport Crescent (N) New Street (E)	N1 N2	From 20 ft. to 135 ft. W of Linthorpe Road. From 20 ft. to 137 ft. N of Gilkes Street.
Norton Street (N)	N3	From 20 ft. to 111 ft. E of Linthorpe Road.
Oak Street (W)	01	From 131 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of Russell Street.
Pearl Street (E)	P1 P2	From 20 ft. to 50 ft. S of Borough Road. From 64 ft. S of Borough Road to 20 ft. N of Garnet Street.
Pembroke Street (W)	P3 P4	From 20 ft. S of Grange Road to 120 ft. N of Borough Road. From 20 ft. to 105 ft. N of Borough Road.
Pine Street (W)	P5	From 30 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of Russell Street.
Poplar Street (W)	P6	From 20 ft. S of Russell Street to 20 ft. N of Grange Road.
Prince Arthur Street (E)	P7	From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of Bolckow Street.
Queen's Square (W)	Q1	From 20 ft. S of Gosford Street to 28 ft. N of Bridge Street West.
Queen's Square (E)	Q2 Q3	From 51 ft. to 137 ft. S of Lower Gosford Street. From 146 ft. to 197 ft. S of Lower Gosford Street.
Richardson Street (W)	Ří	From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of
Richardson Street (E)	R2	Corporation Road. From 20 ft. S of Wilson Street to 20 ft. N of
Rose Street (N)	R3	Corporation Road. From 20 ft. E of Harris Street to 20 ft. W of
Ruby Street (E)	R4	Brentnall Street. From 20 ft. S of Borough Road to 20 ft. N of
Russell Street (S)	R5	Garnet Street. From 30 ft. E of Albert Road to 30 ft. W of
Russell Street (S)	R6	Dunning Street. From 20 ft. E of Dunning Street to 20 ft. W of
	R7	Poplar Street. From 20 ft. E of Poplar Street to 20 ft. W of
	R 8	Gloucester Street. From 20 ft. E of Gloucester Street to 20 ft. W of
	R9	Pollard Street. From 20 ft. E of Pollard Street to 20 ft. W of
	R10	Kent Street. From 20 ft. E of Kent Street to 20 ft. W of Elder
	R11	Street. From 20 ft. E of Elder Street to 20 ft. W of Duke
	R12	of York Street. From 20 ft. E of Duke of York Street to 20 ft. W of
	R13	Willows Street. From 20 ft. E of Willows Street to 20 ft. W of
	R14	Clarence Street. From 20 ft. E of Clarence Street to 20 ft. W of
Rutland Street (W)	R15	Hazel Street. From 20 ft. S of Grange Road to 95 ft. N of Borough Road.
School Croft (SW)	R16 S1	From 20 ft. to 71 ft. N of Borough Road.
School Croft (SW)	S2	From 34 ft. to 146 ft. SE of Zetland Place. From 178 ft. to 228 ft. SE of Zetland Place.
	S3	From 240 ft. SE of Zetland Place to 103 ft. NW of Dixon Street.
Short Street (NE)	S4 S5	From 20 ft. to 88 ft. NW of Dixon Street. From 54 ft. SE of Gurney Street to 72 ft. NW of
Smith Street (W)	S6	Mount Street. From 20 ft. S of Gilkes Street to 67 ft. N of
	S7	Davison Street. From 20 ft. to 55 ft. N of Davison Street.
	S8 S9	From 20 ft. to 38 ft. S of Davison Street. From 47 ft. S of Davison Street to 20 ft. N of
Taylor Street (W)	T1	Grange Road. From 20 ft. S of Gilkes Street to 20 ft. N of
, ()	T2	Davison Street. From 44 ft. S of Davison Street to 20 ft. N of
Temple Street (W)	Т3	Grange Road.
remple officer (11)	Ť 4	From 20 ft. to 44 ft. S of King Edwards Road. From 73 ft. S of King Edwards Road to 20 ft. N
Temple Street (E)	T 5	of Clarendon Road. From 20 ft. S of King Edwards Road to 20 ft. N
Vaughan Street (S)	V1	of Clarendon Road. From 20 ft. E of Boundary Road to 30 ft. W of Dale Street.
	V2 V3	From 20 ft. to 41 ft. E of Dale Street. From 51 ft. E of Dale Street to 20 ft. W of Hill Street.
	V4	From 20 ft. E of Hill Street to 20 ft. W of Linthorpe Road.
Watson Street (E)	WI	From 130 ft. S of Corporation Road to 20 ft. N of Russell Street.
Wesley Street (N) Westward Street (N)	W2 W3	From 20 ft. to 157 ft. E of Linthorpe Road. From 20 ft. E of Hartington Road to 60 ft. W of
· ·	W4	Head Street. From 60 ft. E of Head Street to 20 ft. W of
		Fairbridge Street.